writing with the mutual consent and agreement of the Parties.  

4 FEES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
4.1 Compensation for Services provided under this Agreement shall be in accordance with the Proposal. 

4.2 Total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand 

Nine Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($187,900.00) without subsequent modification of this 
Agreement in accordance with Section 3.1. 

4.3 The fees specified above shall constitute full compensation for all direct labor, payroll burden, 

general and administrative overhead, profit, travel, equipment, and materials necessary to complete